

Report of the Assistant Chief Executive (Corporate Governance)

Council

Date: 2nd July 2008

Subject: The Safer Leeds Partnership Plan

| Electoral Wards Affected: | Specific Implications For: |
|--|----------------------------|
| | Equality and Diversity |
| Ward Members consulted (referred to in report) | Narrowing the Gap |

1.0 Purpose Of This Report

1.1 To present to Council the Safer Leeds Partnership Plan for approval. The Plan is part of the Budget and Policy Framework and is therefore subject to approval of the full Council.

2.0 Background Information

2.1 The attached report of the Director of Environment and Neighbourhoods and the attached Safer Leeds Partnership Plan were submitted to the Executive Board on 16th April 2008. The Board recommended in minute 216 of that meeting that Council approve the Plan.

3.0 Recommendation

3.1 That the Safer Leeds Partnership Plan be approved as part of the Budget and Policy Framework.